This is a timed event. The rider may start either on the left or right side of the barrel. Rider races to the barrel, circling it completely, and then races to 

cross the timer line. The rider may not change directions in the middle of the run. The barrel is placed one hundred five (105) feet from the timer line. 

EQUIPMENT 

1. Timer Line (designates the beginning and end of each race marked by the timer.) 

2. One (1) 55 gallon standard oil drum, with the dimension being 23 inches from outside to outside on the end and 34 ½ inches long